DOCA ANNUAL MEMBERSHIP DUES—Through December 31, 2024

| Name: | | |
|-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|----------|--------------------------|
| (1) Annual Membership Dues - \$900.00 (non-deductible) | \$_ | check to "DOCA" |
| (2) Donation to DOCA Operating Reserve Fund —for current and future operations (tax-deductibe *Donations to the DOCA Operating Reserve Fund may also be made in stock. Call the DOCA office for details. DOCA's 501(c)3 ID number is 53-022-7059. | ole) \$_ | check to "DOCA": |
| TOTAL: | \$ | check to "DOCA" |
| (3) DOCA Defense Fund \$ (tax-deductible) check to "DOCA Defense Fu | nd" | |
| DOCA accepts payment via PayPal; see the DOCA website | | |
| Return this form P.O. Box 1294, Centreville, Virginia 20122 with payment (703) 451-1200 phone • doca@doca.org email scan | | For DOCA use: Receipt #: |
| DOCA MEMBERSHIP CONTACT UPDATE PLEASE UPDATE BELOW ONLY IF YOUR CONTACT INFORMATION HAS CHANGED. | | |
| Preferred Mailing Address and Contact Information? ☐ Home or ☐ Work | | |
| Home Info: Mailing Address | | |
| Telephone Mobile Phone F | ax | |
| Email: | | |
| Work Info: Title/Company | | |
| Mailing Address | | |
| Telephone Mobile Phone F | ax | |
| MEMBERSHIP DIRECTORY | | |
| May we provide the above information to DOCA Membership Directory which will be posted on the | ne DOCA | website? |
| ☐ YES ☐ NO | | |

The DOCA Operating Reserve Fund

The Defense Orientation Conference Association is a 501(c)(3) non-profit association that can accept charitable donations to assist in supporting the program needs of the association. Membership dues and conference revenues alone are insufficient to support fully DOCA's operations. The DOCA Operating Reserve Fund is designed to not only accept donations intended to support DOCA's current programs and services to its membership, but also to support the growth of DOCA in the future, specifically to enrich the programs that DOCA offers, adding more value for our members, and to encourage ever greater participation in DOCA events. Donations may be made in either cash, in any amount, or in stock if members so prefer. The committee that has been overseeing the DOCA Defense Fund for many years (described below) was reconstituted in 2020 as the Investment Committee with responsibility for overseeing both the Operating Reserve Fund and the Defense Fund.

In the past, such contributions have helped DOCA in numerous ways by supporting important featured speakers at DOCA conferences, supporting membership recruitment, providing new collaboration platforms to improve governance by the Board of Directors, and website development. Additional improvements can only be made with the continued strong membership support for the DOCA Operating Reserve Fund.

The DOCA Defense Fund

The **DOCA Defense Fund** operates under the association's 501(c)(3) status and is overseen by the Investment Committee. Contributions made to the Defense Fund are restricted to support activities that further the national defense interests of the United States, such as morale, welfare, and recreation programs for the armed forces and military families, wounded warrior programs, military educational institutions, and other similar efforts.

During 2022, the DOCA Defense Fund made contributions totaling \$63,650 to, among other organizations, Friends of Airman Family Readiness at Los Angeles AFB, Friends of the Family at Vandenberg SFB, the Navy–Marine Corps Relief Society in Ventura, California, the Flight Test Historical Foundation and Edwards First Sergeant Council at Edwards AFB, Friends of Military Families at Scott AFB, the Air Force Aid Society in Arlington, Virginia, and the National Defense University in Washington, D.C.

Other Means of Supporting DOCA

If you are interested in considering a donation of stock or including the Defense Orientation Conference Association in planned giving, please contact the DOCA Office. They can provide account details for transferring stock to DOCA's Operating Reserve Fund to your broker or financial adviser.

(The DOCA Operating Reserve Fund and the DOCA Defense Fund are both tax deductible for purposes of Federal and State income taxes. Please consult your tax advisor about specific tax questions)